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4 x 2 Lap Relay

Javelin

Speed Bounce
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Standing Triple Jump

6 Lap Race
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No Name Time Time Bounces Dist Height Dist

256 Z Conboy 41.28 18 32 16 27 NS

257 D Moss 12.94 17 30 18 11.30 13

258 D Gandhi 13.90 20 36 15 11.00 15

259 S Vink 36.97 8 1.78 3 37 12

260 S Slater 12.61 16 39.86 NS 1.66 7

261 I Battye 12.43 NS 39.02 13 13.10 11

265 T Booth 12.55 15 39 13 41 7

268 A Nicholls 40.33 15 33 15 11.00 16

270 A Fern 11.93 = 10 41 12 1.62 10

271 J Carroll 41.01 17 45 7 1.54 15

272 J Trainor 12.21 13 37 11 11.60 12

273 S Swarbrick 11.78 NS 36.76 NS

274 J Altoft 13.11 NS 43.11 NS 26 NS

275 M Bradshaw 12.23 NS 39.03 NS 51 1 19.60 1

276 H Edmondson 11.63 NS 35.94 4 50 5 17.70 3

277 T Boyo 12.14 NS 37.28 9 1.64 8

279 J Ward 13.42 NS 40.24 NS 1.38 NS 31 NS

280 L Scott 11.09 2 36.35 NS 12.60 NS

281 J Doodson 51 = 2 1.76 4 48 2

283 H Pickard 12.30 NS 38.38 NS 10.10 NS

284 M Wileman 12.28 NS 39.78 NS 40 NS

285 A Thorley 12.65 NS 39.18 NS 1.36 NS

286 A Kennedy 11.79 NS 36.51 NS 30 NS

287 G McLone 11.77 NS 36.88 NS

289 C Unsworth 12.22 NS 40.81 NS 14.60 5

290 E Hyland 11.68 9 36.81 7 39 10

292 K Murphy 11.61 NS 38.95 NS

293 R Kenworthy 12.87 NS 40.98 NS 14.30 7

321 A Hartness Hall 13.77 NS 42.50 NS

322 L Peel 11.43 6 36.25 5 44 = 8

323 J Clark 11.84 NS 36.69 NS 1.56 12

295 J Roberts 12.58 NS 40.17 NS 32 16

296 J Perryman 11.56 8 41 6 13.90 10

297 K Brindle 12.20 NS 38.04 NS 14.30 8

298 L Evans 10.98 1 34.79 1 2.04 1

299 N Fryer 13.18 NS 39.70 NS 51 = 2

300 T Critchley 12.46 NS 38.89 12 38 14

301 Z Roberts 12.70 NS 38.67 NS 1.46 17

303 T Marsh 11.93 = 10 1.56 14 40 8

306 M Carling 11.55 7 37.62 NS 1.72 5

307 A McDowell 12.88 NS 40.91 NS 15.30 4

310 G Clarke 13.13 NS 41.19 NS

311 C Donnelly 12.65 NS 40.36 NS

313 K Clarke 13.63 NS 44.60 NS

314 D Colker 14.83 NS 46.03 NS

316 E Savage 34.85 2 43 3 19.50 2

317 Elliott Savage 11.43 4 35.12 3 1.84 2

320 J Cook 12.08 NS 47 6 40 9

324 K Longthorne 12.95 NS 39.53 14 51 NS 1.54 NS 11.90 NS

325 L Greenhalgh 12.08 12 37.91 10 52 1 1.70 6 14.50 6

326 J Vickers 13.32 18 41.27 NS 51 = 2 1.62 9 42 5 14.20 9

Under 11 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015 Standing 
Long Jump

Track

3 Lap Race

East Cheshire

Club

Javelin

Pos

1 Lap Race Speed Bounce Vertical Jump

PosPos PosPos Pos

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Horwich

Sale

Sale 

Leigh

Rochdale

Rochdale

Horwich

Stockport

Stockport

Leigh

Sale 

Sale 

Rochdale

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Sale 

Sale 

Sale 

Stockport

Stockport

Salford Mets

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Trafford

Bury 

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury 

Bury 

Bury 

Bury

Bolton

Bolton

Bolton

Field



No Name Time Time Bounces Dist Height Dist

Under 11 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015 Standing 
Long Jump

Track

3 Lap Race

Club

Javelin

Pos

1 Lap Race Speed Bounce Vertical Jump

PosPos PosPos Pos

Field

430 T Welsby 13.89 NS 1.48 16 10.40 17

431 D McNamara 13.04 NS 39 NS 36 14

432 O Cross 13.46 19 31 17 11.00 14

434 J Pollard 12.30 14 36.67 6 44 = 8

411 G Unsworth 13.18 NS 40.06 NS 30 NS

412 O Horrigan 14.84 NS 47.91 NS 1.22 NS

457 P Ayeni 11.42 3 36.56 NS 1.58 11

369 M Winnard 38.13 11 43 11 1.56 13

347 H Davenport 12.00 NS 36.43 NS 44 = 8 37 13

373 A Gent 11.52 5 42 4 10.40 18

374 M Maclean 13.51 NS 40.54 16

375 I Maclean 14.79 NS 47.37 NS 8.60 NS

Wigan

Wigan

Sale 

Wigan

Wigan

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Sale 

Salford Mets

Wigan

Salford Mets



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

373 A Gent Horwich 11.52 11.53 5 24
296 J Perryman Salford Mets 11.56 8 21
272 J Trainor Rochdale 12.21 13 16
265 T Booth Leigh 12.55 15 14
280 L Scott Sale 11.37 11.09 2 27
322 L Peel Stockport 11.43 13.27 6 23
317 Elliott Savage Bury 11.43 11.46 4 25
434 J Pollard Wigan 12.30 14 15
257 D Moss East Cheshire 12.94 17 12
326 J Vickers Bolton 13.32 18 11
306 M Carling Bury 11.55 7 22
290 E Hyland Stockport 11.68 9 20
270 A Fern Rochdale 11.93 = 10 18.5
260 S Slater Horwich 12.61 16 13
432 O Cross Wigan 13.46 19 10
298 L Evans Salford Mets 11.02 10.98 1 28
457 P Ayeni Sale 11.50 11.42 3 26
303 T Marsh Trafford 11.93 = 10 18.5
325 L Greenhalgh Bolton 12.08 12 17
258 D Gandhi East Cheshire 13.90 20 9

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

15th November 2015

1 Lap Race

Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat

273 S Swarbrick Sale 11.78 NS
284 M Wileman Stockport 12.28 NS
261 I Battye Horwich 12.43 NS
301 Z Roberts Salford Mets 12.70 NS
293 R Kenworthy Stockport 12.87 NS
313 K Clarke Bury 13.63 NS
287 G McLone Stockport 11.77 NS
286 A Kennedy Stockport 11.79 NS
275 M Bradshaw Sale 12.23 NS
295 J Roberts Salford Mets 12.58 NS
285 A Thorley Stockport 12.65 NS
314 D Colker Bury 14.83 NS
347 H Davenport Sale 12.00 NS
277 T Boyo Sale 12.14 NS
283 H Pickard Stockport 12.30 NS
300 T Critchley Salford Mets 12.46 NS
311 C Donnelly Bury 12.65 NS
321 A Hartness Hall Stockport 13.77 NS
320 J Cook Bury 12.08 NS
289 C Unsworth Stockport 12.22 NS
307 A McDowell Bury 12.88 NS
274 J Altoft Sale 13.11 NS
374 M Maclean Horwich 13.51 NS
412 O Horrigan Salford Mets 14.84 NS
323 J Clark Stockport 11.84 NS
297 K Brindle Salford Mets 12.20 NS
324 K Longthorne Bolton 12.95 NS
310 G Clarke Bury 13.13 NS
279 J Ward Sale 13.42 NS
430 T Welsby Wigan 13.89 NS
292 K Murphy Stockport 11.61 NS
276 H Edmondson Sale 11.63 NS
431 D McNamara Wigan 13.04 NS
411 G Unsworth Salford Mets 13.18 NS
299 N Fryer Salford Mets 13.18 NS
375 I Maclean Horwich 14.79 NS

1 Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

298 L Evans Salford Mets 34.79 1 28
434 J Pollard Wigan 36.67 6 23
277 T Boyo Sale 37.28 9 20
325 L Greenhalgh Bolton 37.91 10 19
268 A Nicholls Leigh 40.33 15 14
374 M Maclean Horwich 40.54 16 13
316 E Savage Bury 34.85 2 27
290 E Hyland Stockport 36.81 7 22
369 M Winnard Wigan 38.13 11 18
261 I Battye Horwich 39.02 13 16
271 J Carroll Rochdale 41.01 17 12
256 Z Conboy East Cheshire 41.28 18 11
317 Elliott Savage Bury 35.12 3 26
276 H Edmondson Sale 35.94 4 25
322 L Peel Stockport 36.25 5 24
259 S Vink East Cheshire 36.97 8 21
300 T Critchley Salford Mets 38.89 12 17
324 K Longthorne Bolton 39.53 14 15

No Name Club Time 
Heat

292 K Murphy Stockport 38.95 NS
295 J Roberts Salford Mets 40.17 NS
310 G Clarke Bury 41.19 NS
274 J Altoft Sale 43.11 NS
375 I Maclean Horwich 47.37 NS
287 G McLone Stockport 36.88 NS
323 J Clark Stockport 36.69 NS
301 Z Roberts Salford Mets 38.67 NS
275 M Bradshaw Sale 39.03 NS
285 A Thorley Stockport 39.18 NS
260 S Slater Horwich 39.86 NS
313 K Clarke Bury 44.60 NS
457 P Ayeni Sale 36.56 NS
289 C Unsworth Stockport 40.81 NS
326 J Vickers Bolton 41.27 NS
314 D Colker Bury 46.03 NS
412 O Horrigan Salford Mets 47.91 NS
280 L Scott Sale 36.35 NS
297 K Brindle Salford Mets 38.04 NS
307 A McDowell Bury 40.91 NS
293 R Kenworthy Stockport 40.98 NS
321 A Hartness Hall Stockport 42.50 NS
347 H Davenport Sale 36.43 NS
286 A Kennedy Stockport 36.51 NS
283 H Pickard Stockport 38.38 NS
299 N Fryer Salford Mets 39.70 NS
311 C Donnelly Bury 40.36 NS
273 S Swarbrick Sale 36.76 NS
306 M Carling Bury 37.62 NS
284 M Wileman Stockport 39.78 NS
411 G Unsworth Salford Mets 40.06 NS
279 J Ward Sale 40.24 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

15th November 2015

3 Lap Race

Rank

3 Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

15th November 2015

Club Time 
Heat Points

Sale 80.36 1 28
Salford Mets 81.41 2 26
Stockport 86.44 3 24
Horwich 93.72 4 22
Bury 105.73 5 20

Club Time
Sale 85.56 NS
Stockport 86.46 NS
Bolton 86.27 NS

A

Obstacle Relay

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Rank



Club Time 
Heat Points

Sale 94.50 1 28
Bury 95.16 2 26
Stockport 99.84 3 24
Wigan 105.20 4 22
Salford Mets 105.95 5 20
East Cheshire 106.35 6 18

Club Time
Sale 99.41 NS
Stockport 104.66 NS
Bury 106.56 NS

A

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

15th November 2015

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points
258 D Gandhi East Cheshire 36 15 14
256 Z Conboy East Cheshire 32 16 13
320 J Cook Bury 47 6 23
326 J Vickers Bolton 51 = 2 26
325 L Greenhalgh Bolton 52 1 28
324 K Longthorne Bolton 51 NS
281 J Doodson Stockport 51 = 2 26
322 L Peel Stockport 44 = 8 20
284 M Wileman Stockport 40 NS
271 J Carroll Rochdale 45 7 22
270 A Fern Rochdale 41 12 17
274 J Altoft Sale 26 NS
276 H Edmondson Sale 50 5 24
347 H Davenport Sale 44 = 8 20
299 N Fryer Salford Mets 51 = 2 26
300 T Critchley Salford Mets 38 14 15
434 J Pollard Wigan 44 = 8 20
369 M Winnard Wigan 43 11 18
431 D McNamara Wigan 39 NS
265 T Booth Leigh 39 13 16

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Speed Bounce

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
270 A Fern Rochdale 1.62 1.48 1.48 1.62 10 19
271 J Carroll Rochdale 1.52 1.54 1.52 1.54 15 14
298 L Evans Salford Mets 1.88 1.98 2.04 2.04 1 28
412 O Horrigan Salford Mets 1.22 1.06 1.18 1.22 NS
301 Z Roberts Salford Mets 1.46 1.46 1.44 1.46 17 12
369 M Winnard Wigan 1.50 1.54 1.56 1.56 13 16
430 T Welsby Wigan 1.48 1.18 1.46 1.48 16 13
259 S Vink East Cheshire 1.72 1.76 1.78 1.78 3 26
317 Elliott Savage Bury 1.84 1.68 1.74 1.84 2 27
306 M Carling Bury 1.72 1.68 1.48 1.72 5 24
277 T Boyo Sale 1.56 1.64 1.58 1.64 8 21
457 P Ayeni Sale 1.48 1.54 1.58 1.58 11 18
325 L Greenhalgh Bolton 1.28 1.60 1.70 1.70 6 23
324 K Longthorne Bolton 1.30 1.54 1.44 1.54 NS
285 A Thorley Stockport 1.32 1.25 1.36 1.36 NS
281 J Doodson Stockport 1.74 1.72 1.76 1.76 4 25
323 J Clark Stockport 1.54 1.56 1.54 1.56 12 17
260 S Slater Horwich 1.40 1.54 1.66 1.66 7 22
279 J Ward Sale 1.35 1.28 1.38 1.38 NS
303 T Marsh Trafford 1.56 1.46 1.52 1.56 14 15
326 J Vickers Bolton 1.58 1.62 1.60 1.62 9 20

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Standing Long Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
281 J Doodson Stockport 48 46 45 48 2 27
290 E Hyland Stockport 37 37 39 39 10 19
286 A Kennedy Stockport 30 29 29 30 NS
279 J Ward Sale 21 28 31 31 NS
275 M Bradshaw Sale 47 51 50 51 1 28
347 H Davenport Sale 37 36 35 37 13 16
320 J Cook Bury 40 38 39 40 9 20
316 E Savage Bury 42 43 37 43 3 26
431 D McNamara Wigan 32 36 34 36 14 15
432 O Cross Wigan 29 31 30 31 17 12
295 J Roberts Salford Mets 24 31 32 32 16 13
296 J Perryman Salford Mets 36 40 41 41 6 23
411 G Unsworth Salford Mets 30 27 27 30 NS
259 S Vink East Cheshire 36 36 37 37 12 17
257 D Moss East Cheshire 29 30 29 30 18 11
256 Z Conboy East Cheshire 27 26 25 27 NS
272 J Trainor Rochdale 37 34 37 37 11 18
326 J Vickers Bolton 36 42 40 42 5 24
265 T Booth Leigh 35 40 41 41 7 22
268 A Nicholls Leigh 27 33 33 33 15 14
373 A Gent Horwich 37 40 42 42 4 25
303 T Marsh Trafford 40 39 40 40 8 21

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Vertical Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
275 M Bradshaw Sale 19.20 19.60 17.16 19.60 1 28
280 L Scott Sale 12.60 8.20 11.10 12.60 NS
257 D Moss East Cheshire 9.70 6.30 11.30 11.30 13 16
289 C Unsworth Stockport 14.60 13.90 14.60 5 24
283 H Pickard Stockport 8.10 10.00 10.10 10.10 NS
293 R Kenworthy Stockport 12.60 14.30 13.10 14.30 7 22
276 H Edmondson Sale 15.50 17.70 16.50 17.70 3 26
430 T Welsby Wigan 9.60 10.00 10.40 10.40 17 12
432 O Cross Wigan 8.90 10.90 11.00 11.00 14 15
297 K Brindle Salford Mets 12.20 12.30 14.30 14.30 8 21
296 J Perryman Salford Mets 11.20 13.90 13.60 13.90 10 19
373 A Gent Horwich 10.40 9.10 6.80 10.40 18 11
316 E Savage Bury 19.50 17.40 19.50 2 27
307 A McDowell Bury 15.30 13.30 10.60 15.30 4 25
261 I Battye Horwich 9.60 13.10 8.70 13.10 11 18
375 I Maclean Horwich 3.80 6.20 8.60 8.60 NS
272 J Trainor Rochdale 11.40 10.00 11.60 11.60 12 17
326 J Vickers Bolton 8.60 14.20 14.20 9 20
325 L Greenhalgh Bolton 14.50 12.80 14.50 6 23
324 K Longthorne Bolton 3.70 11.90 11.90 NS
268 A Nicholls Leigh 9.00 10.10 11.00 11.00 16 13
258 D Gandhi East Cheshire 10.20 11.00 8.60 11.00 15 14

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Javelin- Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Javelin

http://www.sportshall.org
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Obstacle Relay

15th November 2015

45 48 23 52.5 27.5

28 49 45 27 20 47

25 26 23 27 24 50

55 43 18 48 25 17 24 19 21

28 24 25 27 26

214 308 127 212 77.5 94 181 219 226
4 1 7 5 9 8 6 3 2
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Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

Standing Triple Jump



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

335 P Rickard 49.74 7 2.04 3 6.59 1

336 E Itua 22.71 8 36 8 5.45 3

337 N Vink 51.85 NS 43 9

338 S Crawford 48.22 5 1.94 6 41 NS

339 D Ghosh 24.45 13 1.72 8 38 11

341 L Brindle 21.71 6 46.21 4 1.96 5

342 J Kinsella 21.39 5 2.10 2 56 3

343 C Walsh 23.48 11 70 3 5.10 6

344 H Manton 48 7 46 7 3.85 5

345 K Carrigan 56.26 10 54 6 1.50 9

346 E Tattersall 26.30 14 36 12

Field

Leigh

Leigh

Rochdale

East Cheshire

Horwich

Horwich

Leigh

Rochdale

Pos

East Cheshire

Pos Pos PosPos Pos

Shot Put

PosPos

2 Lap Race Speed Bounce Vertical Jump

East Cheshire

Club

East Cheshire

Under 13 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015 Standing 
Triple Jump

Standing 
Long Jump

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race

346 E Tattersall 26.30 14 36 12

349 J Corrie 23.15 9 48.89 6 1.86 N S 51 5

351 G Zelhof 1.86 7 42 10 6.41 2

352 L Briscall Slack 50.12 8 82 = 1 5.32 5

354 J Walters 20.26 1 43.66 1 82 = 1

357 L Morrison 23.27 10 6.04 1 44 8

359 T Winter 88.18 3 4.54 7 4.47 3

361 P Clarke 21.02 = 3 45.74 NS 2.20 1 66 1

363 J Livingston 20.41 2 45.21 3 1.88 N S 56 2

458 J Lewis 23.92 12 51.66 9 5.54 2

366 J Roberts 22.43 7 62 5 47 6

371 M Marshall 26.08 NS 91.09 4 4.30 4

372 O Donnelly 78.55 2 5.32 4 45 NS

376 J Wood-Doyle 74.78 1 68 4 2.00 4

400 E Kwaku Boasiako 21.02 = 3 44.66 2 53 4

Bury

Sale 

Bury

Stockport

Oldham & Royton

East Cheshire

Trafford

Trafford

Sale 

Rochdale

Bury

Stockport

Trafford

Sale 

Stockport



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

400 E Kwaku Boasiako Oldham & Royton 21.58 21.02 = 3 25.5
341 L Brindle Horwich 21.92 21.71 6 23
366 J Roberts East Cheshire 22.43 7 22
349 J Corrie Sale 23.15 9 20
343 C Walsh Leigh 23.48 11 18
361 P Clarke Bury 21.49 21.02 = 3 25.5
342 J Kinsella Leigh 21.89 21.39 5 24
357 L Morrison Trafford 23.27 10 19
458 J Lewis Sale 23.92 12 17
346 E Tattersall Rochdale 26.30 14 15
354 J Walters Trafford 20.26 20.50 1 28
363 J Livingston Bury 20.41 20.93 2 27
336 E Itua East Cheshire 22.71 8 21
339 D Ghosh Horwich 24.45 13 16

No Name Club Time 
Heat

371 M Marshall Sale 26.08 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

15th November 2015

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

354 J Walters Trafford 43.66 1 28
400 E Kwaku Boasiako Oldham & Royton 44.66 2 27
363 J Livingston Bury 45.21 3 26
341 L Brindle Horwich 46.21 4 25
335 P Rickard East Cheshire 49.74 7 22
458 J Lewis Sale 51.66 9 20

338 S Crawford East Cheshire 48.22 5 24
349 J Corrie Sale 48.89 6 23
352 L Briscall Slack Stockport 50.12 8 21
337 N Vink East Cheshire 51.85 NS
345 K Carrigan Rochdale 56.26 10 19

No Name Club Time 
Heat

361 P Clarke Bury 45.74 NS

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

15th November 2015

4 Lap Race

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

376 J Wood-Doyle Stockport 74.78 1 28
372 O Donnelly Bury 78.55 2 27
359 T Winter Trafford 88.18 3 26
371 M Marshall Sale 91.09 4 25

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

15th November 2015

6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club Time 
Heat Points

East Cheshire 91.60 1 28

Club Time

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

15th November 2015



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points
343 C Walsh Leigh 70 3 26
344 H Manton Leigh 48 7 22
345 K Carrigan Rochdale 54 6 23
352 L Briscall Slack Stockport 82 = 1 27.5
354 J Walters Trafford 82 = 1 27.5
376 J Wood-Doyle Stockport 68 4 25
366 J Roberts East Cheshire 62 5 24
336 E Itua East Cheshire 36 8 21

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Speed Bounce
Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
338 S Crawford East Cheshire 1.94 1.82 1.82 1.94 6 23
361 P Clarke Bury 2.14 2.18 2.20 2.20 1 28

345 K Carrigan Rochdale 1.50 1.50 1.00 1.50 9 20

376 J Wood-Doyle Stockport 1.94 1.90 2.00 2.00 4 25
341 L Brindle Horwich 1.96 1.90 1.86 1.96 5 24
339 D Ghosh Horwich 1.70 1.58 1.72 1.72 8 21
351 G Zelhof Stockport 1.72 1.84 1.86 1.86 7 22
342 J Kinsella Leigh 2.02 2.10 2.08 2.10 2 27
335 P Rickard East Cheshire 1.96 2.04 1.90 2.04 3 26

349 J Corrie Sale 1.84 1.86 1.86 N S
363 J Livingston Bury 1.88 1.50 1.88 1.88 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
352 L Briscall Slack Stockport 5.25 5.32 5.13 5.32 5 24
357 L Morrison Trafford 6.01 5.88 6.04 6.04 1 28
458 J Lewis Sale 5.45 5.54 5.28 5.54 2 27
359 T Winter Trafford 4.37 4.54 4.42 4.54 7 22
372 O Donnelly Bury 5.30 5.32 5.32 4 25
336 E Itua East Cheshire 5.37 5.45 5.45 3 26
343 C Walsh Leigh 5.10 5.10 6 23

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
338 S Crawford East Cheshire 37 41 40 41 NS
366 J Roberts East Cheshire 46 46 47 47 6 23
337 N Vink East Cheshire 42 40 43 43 9 20
400 E Kwaku Boasiako Oldham & Royton 52 52 53 53 4 25
344 H Manton Leigh 45 44 46 46 7 22
342 J Kinsella Leigh 56 51 53 56 3 26
349 J Corrie Sale 46 51 48 51 5 24
351 G Zelhof Stockport 29 42 40 42 10 19
346 E Tattersall Rochdale 34 32 36 36 12 17
339 D Ghosh Horwich 34 38 37 38 11 18
363 J Livingston Bury 50 56 56 56 2 27
361 P Clarke Bury 65 66 65 66 1 28
372 O Donnelly Bury 44 44 45 45 NS
357 L Morrison Trafford 44 40 41 44 8 21

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
344 H Manton Leigh 3.64 3.37 3.85 3.85 5 24
371 M Marshall Sale 4.30 4.13 4.01 4.30 4 25
335 P Rickard East Cheshire 5.75 4.08 6.59 6.59 1 28
359 T Winter Trafford 3.96 4.47 4.47 3 26
351 G Zelhof Stockport 6.41 5.71 5.44 6.41 2 27

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org
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2 Lap Race

6 Lap Race

4 Lap Race

Obstacle Relay

15th November 2015

27 26 28

53 27 26

25 27 26 28 24

23 51 49 21 24 28

23 46 25 54 27

170 178 154 75 230 195 77
4 3 5 7 1 2 6

FI
EL

D

Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

Standing Triple Jump



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

392 J Smith 48.12 4 80 2 50 6

393 L Taylor 21.99 4 6.14 4 7.38 6

395 J Pardoe 20.78 1 60 3 7.40 5

397 K Kapur Walton 21.54 2 52 4 6.46 7

399 C McHugh 1.98 4 50 7 7.48 4

401 H Wilkinson 45.99 2 2.18 2 48 8

402 N Booth 22.73 NS 6.47 3 9.08 3

404 C Keane 44.83 1 77 1 9.10 2

405 G Hurst 86.88 1 83 1 7.48 1

459 V Botra 21.68 3 47.18 3 53 N S 9.28 1

414 N Sykes 2.44 1 7.00 2 62 2

Field

Sale 

Sale 

Oldham & Royton

Rochdale

Oldham & Royton

Trafford

Trafford

Pos

Leigh

Pos Pos PosPos Pos

Shot Put

PosPos

2 Lap Race Speed Bounce Vertical Jump

Leigh

Club
East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Under 15 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015 Standing 
Triple Jump

Standing 
Long Jump

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race

415 S Gouldthorpe 87.77 2 2.02 3 6.13 5

416 B Hulse 22.28 5 73 3 51 5Sale 

Wigan



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

395 J Pardoe Leigh 20.78 1 28
397 K Kapur Walton Leigh 21.54 2 27
459 V Botra Sale 21.68 3 26
393 L Taylor East Cheshire 21.99 4 25
416 B Hulse Sale 22.28 5 24
402 N Booth Sale 22.73 NS

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

15th November 2015

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

404 C Keane Trafford 44.83 1 28
401 H Wilkinson Rochdale 45.99 2 27
459 V Botra Sale 47.18 3 26
392 J Smith East Cheshire 48.12 4 25

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

15th November 2015

4 Lap Race

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

405 G Hurst Trafford 86.88 1 28
415 S Gouldthorpe Wigan 87.77 2 27

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

15th November 2015

6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club Time 
Heat Points

Trafford 87.86 1 28
Leigh 89.54 2 26
Sale 94.70 3 24
East Cheshire 101.19 4 22

Club Time

Parlouf

Rank

Parlouf - Non Scoring
Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

15th November 2015
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points
416 B Hulse Sale 73 3 26
405 G Hurst Trafford 83 1 28
392 J Smith East Cheshire 80 2 27

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Speed Bounce
Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
399 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 1.98 1.90 1.96 1.98 4 25
414 N Sykes Oldham & Royton 2.40 2.44 2.34 2.44 1 28
401 H Wilkinson Rochdale 2.18 2.08 2.06 2.18 2 27
415 S Gouldthorpe Wigan 1.98 2.02 1.94 2.02 3 26

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Standing Long Jump
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Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
402 N Booth Sale 6.45 6.26 6.47 6.47 3 26
405 G Hurst Trafford 7.46 7.46 7.48 7.48 1 28
414 N Sykes Oldham & Royton 7.00 6.68 6.96 7.00 2 27
415 S Gouldthorpe Wigan 5.94 6.13 6.02 6.13 5 24
393 L Taylor East Cheshire 6.09 6.03 6.14 6.14 4 25

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
416 B Hulse Sale 50 49 51 51 5 24

401 H Wilkinson Rochdale 46 48 48 48 8 21
397 K Kapur Walton Leigh 48 52 52 52 4 25
395 J Pardoe Leigh 59 54 60 60 3 26
399 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 50 46 50 50 7 22
414 N Sykes Oldham & Royton 62 62 62 62 2 27
404 C Keane Trafford 77 76 76 77 1 28
392 J Smith East Cheshire 48 50 50 50 6 23

459 V Botra Sale 50 53 52 53 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
459 V Botra Sale 9.28 8.94 8.93 9.28 1 28
393 L Taylor East Cheshire 7.25 7.38 7.06 7.38 6 23
402 N Booth Sale 8.75 8.85 9.08 9.08 3 26
397 K Kapur Walton Leigh 6.46 5.65 5.45 6.46 7 22
404 C Keane Trafford 8.67 8.66 9.10 9.10 2 27
399 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 7.48 7.35 6.38 7.48 4 25
395 J Pardoe Leigh 6.98 7.40 7.40 5 24

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

15th November 2015

Shot Put
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Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring
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